
 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 2022/2023 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  
 
 

  

Thursday 1st September INSET – staff only 
Friday 2nd September INSET – staff only 

Monday 5th September All staff & children back to school 
Monday 24th October - Friday 28th 
October 

Half term week 

Monday 5th December OCCASIONAL DAY – no staff or children 

Wednesday 21st December End of term 1pm 

SPRING TERM 2023 
 
 
  

Thursday 5th January INSET – staff only 

Friday 6th January INSET – staff only 

Monday 9th January All staff & children back to school 
Monday 13th February-Friday 17th 
February 

Half term week 

Friday 31st March End of term 1pm 

SUMMER TERM 2023 
 
 

Monday 17th April All staff & children back to school 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June Half term week 
Monday 5th June INSET – staff only 

Friday 21st July Children finish 1pm 
 

 

WOODHALL SCHOOL 

www.woodhall.herts.sch.uk 
Woodhall Lane, South Oxhey, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD19-6QX. 

Telephone: 0208 428 3447            Email: admin@woodhall.herts.sch.uk 


